
 

 

 Indonesian Journal of English Language Teaching and Applied Linguistics, 3(2), 2019                                                       277 

 

Indonesian Journal of English Language Teaching  

and Applied Linguistics 

Vol. 3(2), 2019 

www.ijeltal.org  

e-ISSN: 2527-8746; p-ISSN: 2527-6492 

 



 

278                                                    Indonesian Journal of English Language Teaching and Applied Linguistics, 3(2), 2019 

  



 

 

 Indonesian Journal of English Language Teaching and Applied Linguistics, 3(2), 2019                                                       279 

 



 

280                                                    Indonesian Journal of English Language Teaching and Applied Linguistics, 3(2), 2019 

  



 

 

 Indonesian Journal of English Language Teaching and Applied Linguistics, 3(2), 2019                                                       281 

 



 

282                                                    Indonesian Journal of English Language Teaching and Applied Linguistics, 3(2), 2019 

  



 

 

 Indonesian Journal of English Language Teaching and Applied Linguistics, 3(2), 2019                                                       283 

 

0%

5%

13%

7%

36%

21%

3%

1%
1%

2% 5%
4%

1% 1% 1. Errors in possessive case
2. Errors in spelling
3. Errors in pronouns
4. Errors in determiners
5. Errors in verb tense
6. Errors in auxiliaries
7. Errors in negative forms
8. Errors in passive forms
9. Errors in infinitive forms
10. Errors in phrasal verbs
11. Errors in conjunction
12. Errors in word forms
13. Errors in nominalization
14. Errors in plurality



 

284                                                    Indonesian Journal of English Language Teaching and Applied Linguistics, 3(2), 2019 

  

27%

5%
66%

2%

Omission

Addition

Misinformation

Misordering



 

 

 Indonesian Journal of English Language Teaching and Applied Linguistics, 3(2), 2019                                                       285 

 



 

286                                                    Indonesian Journal of English Language Teaching and Applied Linguistics, 3(2), 2019 

  



 

 

 Indonesian Journal of English Language Teaching and Applied Linguistics, 3(2), 2019                                                       287 

 



 

288                                                    Indonesian Journal of English Language Teaching and Applied Linguistics, 3(2), 2019 

  



 

 

 Indonesian Journal of English Language Teaching and Applied Linguistics, 3(2), 2019                                                       289 

 



 

290                                                    Indonesian Journal of English Language Teaching and Applied Linguistics, 3(2), 2019 

  

31%

1%

2%
30%

19%

5% 7%

4% 1%

Lack of vocabulary

Lack of Interest in English

Difficulty of expressing ideas in

English
Lack knowledge of Grammar

Lack knowledge of English structures

Lack of English practice



 

 

 Indonesian Journal of English Language Teaching and Applied Linguistics, 3(2), 2019                                                       291 

 



 

292                                                    Indonesian Journal of English Language Teaching and Applied Linguistics, 3(2), 2019 

  



 

 

 Indonesian Journal of English Language Teaching and Applied Linguistics, 3(2), 2019                                                       293 

 



 

294                                                    Indonesian Journal of English Language Teaching and Applied Linguistics, 3(2), 2019 

  

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 Indonesian Journal of English Language Teaching and Applied Linguistics, 3(2), 2019                                                       295 

 


